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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  153
AN ACT to renumber 29.145 (2); to amend 29.092 (2) (a), 29.092 (3) (a) and 29.145 (1) (b) 2; and to create 29.092

(3v) (b) and 29.145 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to: annual fishing licenses issued to residents who are 16 or 17
years of age.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  29.092 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.092 (2) (a)  Resident small game.  Except as pro-
vided in sub. (3v) (a) 1., the fee for a resident small game
hunting license is $10.25.

SECTION  2.  29.092 (3) (a) of the statutes is amended
to read:

29.092 (3) (a)  Resident annual.  Except as provided
in sub. (3v) (a) 2. and (b), the fee for a resident annual
fishing license is $11.25.

SECTION  3.  29.092 (3v) (b) of the statutes is created
to read:

29.092 (3v) (b)  The fee for a resident annual fishing
license issued to a resident aged 16 or 17 is $4.25.

SECTION  4.  29.145 (1) (b) 2. of the statutes is
amended to read:

29.145 (1) (b) 2.  Notwithstanding s. 29.092 (3v) (a)
2., no fishing license is required for any resident born
before January 1, 1927, to fish for fish subject to all other
provisions of law.

SECTION  5.  29.145 (2) of the statutes is renumbered
29.145 (2) (a).

SECTION  6.  29.145 (2) (b) of the statutes is created to
read:

29.145 (2) (b)  A resident annual fishing license
issued to any resident who is 16 or 17 years of age shall
be issued  at the reduced fee under s. 29.092 (3v) (b).

SECTION  7.  Effective date.  This act takes effect on
April 1, 1995.
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